3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘QNS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-18-007144 TIMAY2018 (VLA | JDG
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE R 21002853 TS R s
D ECR-21-123401 10JAN2022 | TB JH
2151915-1 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL F FCR-22-142623 16JUN2022 | FJ | JAH
2151915-7 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151915-1 E TERMINATING UNIT MECHANTCAL
. B SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151915-7 E TERMINATING UNIT PNEUMATIC
MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
T-2151915-1 E TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
1-2151915-7 E TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
1-2151915-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE [2.54 mm [.100] F
INSUL [5.08 mm [.200] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35047 L
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803945-4 TONKER 1300
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 A-22218-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1299
- . TE TERMINAL : .
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION T oo o212 [ > 4-18032-3 |SCR, SET. FLT PNT. M3 X 6.0 298
TERMINAL NAME: UNIVERSAL MATE-N-LOCK PIN AND SOCKET TERMINAL NAME: UNIVERSAL MATE-N-LOCK PIN AND SOCKET - | | 1o | | 1803944~ 1 SPACER, TONKER 1297
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::;Lf* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH g::;}Jﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 - - 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1297
3.40-4.20 mm 165 INJ 3.30-5.11 mm [.130-.201 IN] 3.40-4.20 mm [.134- ($3.30-5.11 mm [.130-.201 IN] - | 1 1| - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
TERMINAL 114-18011 - - TERMINAL - : B EEEEEEEEE 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
APPL ] CAT ON APPL ] CAT ON - 1 1 1 1 1 1 20719764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION - - N\ - | | 1o | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 (-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED :
- 1 1 - 1 2119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | | | - 28449401 ATR FEED MODULE 1238
926868 1 9268687 9268994 926869~ 1 926868 -1 926868-3 - | REF | REF |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
926868-3 926899-1 926899-5 926869-3 - | | 1 1 1 1 P8A4908- ] SCREW, LOCKING 199
926868-4 926899-1 926899-6 926869-4 _ | | | | | | 2844907 - 1 POST. LOCKING 98
926868-6 926899-3 926899-7 9268696 -
WIRE 'R CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT 4 - W W 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 327
WIRE @b ng] CRIMP HEIGHT [l CRIMP HEIGHT ST7E FEiB mm [ INCH] I REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
ST7E T mm [ INCH ] V| REFERENCE SETTING > 5 0mm? T 76+7-0.05 1 0704/ 0021 5 5 - 1 1 1o 1 1 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
16 AVG 49470 05 [ 0594/ 0021 s 4 | R 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1338685~ PAWL, FEED 56
- 4 4 4 4 4 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 154
- ? ? ? ? ? ? 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 153
(1] R EEEEEERRE 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- 1 1 - 1 21196527~ FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 1 1 - 1 2119653~ 1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
- 1 1 1 1 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | 1 1 1 1 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
N s WARNING SRR 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 1 1 T 1 1 7593501 SUPPORT  TERMINAL 34
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T T T T TR SR e T YR Ty e
- - , , 0
N appLY PART NUMBER 2-23415-6 LoCTITE 10 THREADS OF 1TEM 245 FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T T T T T TS ssirs o TS atEr CIL TR TCAL ST CIoE T3¢
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - -
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE | | L] ! ! 2844992 | ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 -455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 23
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | 1 1 1 1 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl - 1 1 1 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. , , ,
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS ‘ c |V é é 1-16028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE - ! ! W W 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION: HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO NE | | o | | 2119806 - 1 INSERT  SHEAR 13
TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. TE CONNECTIVITY :
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO S L L N O ) R O 5-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [
VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION - | | (R | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |1
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR i | 1 T | | 5119805 SHEAR HOLDER. TRONT 0
FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, [T IS HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER * ,
PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC N - | | 1] 1 1 1803095-6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
APPLICATION. 1 1 ? ? 1 1 1 1 1333206-4 ANVIL, COMBINATION .100 8
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - - - - -] - - - |
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. , , , 5
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 -2119757-1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1 1 ? ? 1 1 1 1 3-1633961-4 |[CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 455888 -1 SPACER, CRIMPER %
1 1 ? ? 1 1 1 1 1 -456407-3 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM ]
-T7-T72|-T1]-52]-51] -2 [ -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 8RS8 ECT 1O CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINETRING ORGANTZATION | DWN 22MAR2013 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. BOB HIGMAN TE COHHCCJ( (' J(y
CHK 22MAR2013 i@fzggij Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD C2MARZ201 3 [ NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
Lre % Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @=L : )
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AIGLES + :
, , . A 100779 (C=2151915 -
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 R F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

('H’REF —— =272 04+0 5

Jﬁ\\ \\W‘I’REF

X

SEE DETAIL A= =
N TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETAIL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

el //@W

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o cOMAREDTS —> 723/ TE Connectivit
BOB HIGMAN — > y
CH(? BATLEY 22MAR2013 ( ) T Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD C2MARZ201 3 [ NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
T 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L 0mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 1 RFRLIEATION SHEC *
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ECHANTCAL AN TCal (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S AHSLES TS A (L oorrs [@m215101:
AIR FEED : : , = .
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Droawing SCALE -7 SHEET P OF4 REVE

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ : PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P | LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER - STESHEET
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151915-1 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151915-2 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
T-2151915-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 2.54 mm [.100] F
INSUL [5.08 mm [.200] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 [
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1803945-4 TONKER 300
TERMINAL NAME: UNIVERSAL MATE-N-LOCK PIN AND SOCKET TERMINAL NAME: UNIVERSAL MATE-N-LOCK PIN AND SOCKET, L v 4-2e2l8-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 299
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 [ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — L[ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : f f ?82)2222? ggiéE;H%OngPm) Mo £ 6.0 ggf
3.40-4.20 mm [ 134- 165 IN] @3.30-5.11 mm [.130-.201 IN] 3.40-4.20 wm [.134- 165 INJ @3.30-5. 11 mm [.130-.201 IN] —— w 1190529 AW SKATL INSULATION ADJUSTHENT 1244
oL @y e el @ A | 1 [ 1 | 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
SPECIFICATION . . . SPECIFICATION 7 7 7 3 - 1 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - -1 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S L 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
926868 9268681 9268994 926869 926868 9268683 " |REFIREF] 9949702  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
9268683 926899 | 9268995 9268693 i L 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED [0
976868~ 4 926899 - 1 926899-6 926869-4 - 1 1 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
926868-6 926899-3 926899-17 926869-6 - | 4] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
WIRE L_—~|CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L _—~[CRIMP HEIGHT ([ CRIMP HEIGHT B T cl196y072 (FRrD) GAM, POl TRD L4
=) =] - | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING ST/t T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 18035161 AN ASSEMBLY. SF PACIFIC 20
- | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
Iﬂ!!ﬂ - | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- | 2119740- 1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ]2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
Zﬁx RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- | 1338685- 1 PAWL FEED
zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND *FWARNING 1 T e8083°3  TScR KT 1D Ch TeRs Wi T 170 gg
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING — S Sm)wﬂHDmﬁfoéo : i
1fl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF 1TEM 247 FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T ERTTY e CED AN PRE TEED : 5
/I CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE THAN THE VALUL SHOWN MA T CAUSL DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, S L 1803602-1 [ SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE REFER TO THE INSTRUCTIION SHEET FOR PROPER StElTUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. A R 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T o 2079383-5 |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 ¥ 20) 33
Zﬁl - | 2| 2| 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
THIS CRIMP PARAMETER [S PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. - -
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS | | c8a4992- ] ASOEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER 1S NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE - W W 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 23
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION: HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO B : 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE >
TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. TE CONNECTIVITY T w 51680832 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS Wi ¥ 8.0 >
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO : , fofv, :
VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION -l 2|2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR _ | | 21195331 STRIPPER  SIDE FEED 19
FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, 1T 1S HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER :
PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC w - 1 1 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
APPLICATION. - | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ~ bt T-396880-4  |STOP, SHEAR [
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. 1 - w w 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] | 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N | | 1333206-4  |ANVIL, COMBINATION .100 8
- - - - - !
- - - - - 0
- | 1-2119757-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | 238011-4 BLOCK  CRIMPER SPACER 4
N | | 3-1633961-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- | 455888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N | | 1-456407-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-771-221-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN ¢2MAR2013 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. BOB HIGMAN TE Connectivi J(y
CHK 22MAR20T1 3 (G iD[Z%ﬁ;/Harrsburg PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 22MAR2013 | NAME ‘
{D /x<:: I Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %j mm Wm&p;ng Ocean Side Feed
Thed 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 QE=qp e : :
, , 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151915 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 R F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 | SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS D LISHED. LOC DIST REVISIONS
or g A |66
SEE SHEET 1
-teD I YPE
MECHANITCAL
=2 040.5
0%
I*\\ \\‘H')REF
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
¢ — __ @IIDREF
35.0740.05 |

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

4

@X s

MECHANTCAL @

POST FEED

&S

~
MECHANTICAL @
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

|

|

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES

=

[T 1

FEED

TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(At lantic

PACTIFTIC VERS

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 &
version shown on sSheets

ON
1

1

of 4
of 4 & 72 of 4)

AAAAAA

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

Lty DWgOB HIGMAN c2MARZOT3 (G TE Connectivity
CHK 22MAR2013 S:) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
G.BAILEY '
: APVD C2MARZ013 | NAME ‘
M.CLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed

PPPPPPPPPPP

Applicator

CCCCCCCC

\\\\\\

A 100779 (C=2151915

Customer Accessible

Production Drawing  |**F |7 4 OFA REVE

SHEETS |

& 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



